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WURI 2024: Student Support and Engagement (A1) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name

1 University of Baguio 26 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY DUMAGUETE
2 Universidad de las Amercias 27 Central Philippines State University
3 Chiang Mai University 28 University of South Australia
4 Saint Mary's University of Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya 29 University of Pittsburgh
5 Abdullah Gul University 30 Tarlac State University
6 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA 31 The Australian National University
7 King's College of the Philippines 32 University of Copenhagen
8 Saint Louis University, Baguio City 33 Bonga University
9 University of Northern Philippines 34 Biliran Province State University
10 Qassim University 35 St. Louis College of Bulanao Inc.
11 Marmara University 36 ICD Business School in Dublin
12 Uttara University 37 Lancaster University
13 CHRIST (Deemed to be university) 38 National University of Uzbeksitan named after Mirzo Ulugbek
14 Sungkyunkwan University 39 Polytechnic University of the Philippines
15 University of California, Los Angeles 40 Webster University
16 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES 41 University of Erlangen-Nuremberg
17 Tarlac Agricultural University 42 The University of Faisalabad
18 Superior University 43 Franklin University Switzerland
19 Emory University 44 National Chi Nan University
20 Leyte Normal University 45 University of Washington
21 Northwestern University Inc. 46 University of Westminster
22 Lyceum-Northwestern University 47 Cebu Normal University - Balamban Campus
23 Mountain Province State Polytechnic College 48 PINES CITY COLLEGES
24 Universidad de Dagupan 49 Philippine College of Science and Technology
25 University of Southern Denmark (SDU) 50 Aalborg University



WURI 2024: Student Support and Engagement (A1) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name

51 DB Rail Academy 76 University of York
52 Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi 77 ST. BERNADETTE OF LOURDES COLLEGE (SBLC)
53 Burapha University 78 FEU Cavite
54 California Institute of Technology 79 Hanbat National University
55 Hampshire College 80 Foundry College
56 Princeton University 81 Western Governors University
57 Taylor University 82 MAPUA MALAYAN COLLEGES MINDANAO
58 St. Dominic College of Asia 83 West Visayas State University
59 Central Mindanao University 84 Indiana Wesleyan University
60 Griffith University 85 Lynn University
61 Al-Zahraa University for Women 86 Richmond American University London
62 Florida State University 87 The University of Manchester
63 Ohio State University 88 University of Leeds
64 University of Michigan-Ann Arbor 89 University of Lincoln
65 University of Whyoming 90 MABALACAT CITY COLLEGE
66 Central Bicol State University of Agriculture (CBSUA) 91 Mapua Malayan Colleges Laguna
67 University of Luzon 92 Lyceum of the Philippines University
68 Universidad de Buenos Aires (UBA) 93 Woosong University
69 UNIVERSITY OF MOSTAR 94 Fashion Institute of Technology 
70 University Ulm 95 University of Chicago

71 Viganan's Foundation for Science Technology and 
Research (Deemed to be University) 96 University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

72 Universiti Putra Malaysia (UPM) 97 University of Lynchburg
73 Fatima Jinnah Medical University 98 University of North Georgia
74 University of Doha for Science & Technology 99 University of St Andrews
75 Virginia Tech 100 Tashkent Medical Academy



WURI 2024: Student Mobility and Openness (A2) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name

1 University of Vlora “Ismail Qemali” 26 University of Bonn
2 University of Vienna 27 Faculty of Dentistry, Universitas Gadjah Mada
3 Daffodil International University 28 Deggendorf Institute of Technology
4 Rajshahi University of Engineering and Technology 29 Universidad Tecnológica Centroamericana UNITEC
5 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 30 CHRIST (Deemed to be University)
6 University of Health Sciences 31 Lovely Professional University
7 University of Mostar 32 Telkom University
8 Hayek Global College 33 LSPR Institute of Communication and Business
9 National University of Management 34 Universitas Teknokrat Indonesia
10 Shanghai Jiao Tong University 35 Politecnico di Milano
11 Badr University in Cairo 36 Nagoya University
12 Dalian Neusoft University of Information 37 Hebrew University of Jerusalem
13 Westlake University 38 Tokyo International University
14 Peking University 39 Hokkaido University
15 University of Chemistry and Technology, Prague 40 The University of Tokyo
16 The University of the South Pacific 41 METAVERSE UNIVERSAL COLLEGE (MVUC)
17 China Europe International Business School (CEIBS) 42 Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM)
18 Xi'an Jiaotong University 43 University of Amsterdam
19 University of Cologne 44 Norwegian University of Science and Technology
20 LMU Munich 45 University of Oslo
21 Technical University of Munich 46 Fatima Jinnah Medical University

22 Chitkara University, Punjab 47 Khwaja Fareed University of Engineering and Information 
Technology, Rahimyar Khan, Pakistan

23 University of Split 48 Sir Syed University of Engineering and Technology
24 University of Münster 49 Superior University

25 West Bengal National University of Juridical Sciences 
(WBNUJS/NUJS) 50 Fatima Jinnah Women University



WURI 2024: Student Mobility and Openness (A2) Top 100 
Rank Name Rank Name

51 Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar 76 Zurich University of the Arts (ZHdK)
52 The University of Faisalabad 77 Huachiew Chalermprakiet University
53 Centrum PUCP Business School 78 Harlaxton College
54 ST. BERNADETTE OF LOURDES COLLEGE (SBLC) 79 Webster University

55 University of Science and Technology of Southern 
Philippines 80 edX

56 University of Science and Technology 81 Glasgow School of Arts
57 Angeles University Foundation 82 London School of Business & Finance
58 Bohol Island State University 83 University College London
59 Manila Central University 84 Coursera
60 University of Santo Tomas
61 Western Mindanao State University
62 Hanbat National University
63 Kunjang University College
64 Lyceum of the Philippines University
65 Technological Institute of the Philippines
66 Luther University
67 Sookmyung Women’s University
68 LYCEUM-NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
69 MGIMO University
70 STAR COLLEGES, INC.
71 Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona
72 University of Granada
73 EPFL
74 ETH Zurich (Swiss Federal Institute of Technology) 
75 UBIS (Univ. of Business & International Studies)

Programs that did not attain a specific star rating and meet the threshold set by the evaluation panel of 156 university presidents were excluded from the assessment.



WURI 2024: Industrial Application (A3) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Telkom University 26 Lovely Professional University

2 Tashkent State University of Oriental Studies 27 IUBAT—International University of Business Agriculture and 
Technology

3 Rajshahi University of Engineering and Technology 28 Tata Institute of Social Sciences
4 Lorma Colleges 29 National University of Technology
5 Saint Louis University, Baguio City 30 Kunjang University College
6 University of Mostar 31 National University of Uzbeksitan named after Mirzo Ulugbek

7 Muhammad Nawaz Shareef University of Agriculture 
Multan (MNSUAM) 32 ILOCOS SUR POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE

8 Mariano Marcos State University 33 Swinburne University of Technology
9 Pangasinan State University 34 The University of New South Wales (UNSW Sydney)
10 The Women University Multan 35 American International University-Bangladesh (AIUB)
11 Skyline University College LLC 36 HEC Montreal
12 University of the Cordilleras 37 Chungwoon University
13 Urdaneta City University 38 Oxford University
14 Central Luzon State University 39 Mapua University
15 Rawalpindi Women University 40 Northwestern University Inc.
16 University of Doha for Science & Technology 41 University of Santo Tomas
17 Burapha University 42 Western Mindanao State University
18 Benguet State University 43 KIT, Karlsruhe Institute of Technology
19 WCC Aeronautical and Technological College, Inc. 44 Sungkyunkwan University
20 Aklan State University 45 Arizona State University
21 Fatima Jinnah Women University 46 Simon Fraser University
22 Johns Hopkins University 47 Aarhus University
23 CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY 48 IU - International University of Applied Sciences
24 Romblon State University 49 Universitas Teknokrat Indonesia
25 CHRIST (Deemed to be University) 50 Saint-Joseph University of Beirut



WURI 2024: Industrial Application (A3) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

51 Korea National University Agriculture and Fisheries 76 Sarah Lawrence College
52 University of California, Los Angeles 77 University of Glasgow
53 Our Lady of Fatima University 78 World Citi Colleges
54 The University of Queensland 79 University of Toronto
55 Tongji University 80 University of Science and Technology of China
56 Avantika University 81 Osaka University
57 Toyota Technological Institute 82 Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México (UNAM)
58 University of Southampton 83 Hanze University of Applied Sciences
59 Queensland University of Technology (QUT) 84 Wageningen University & Research
60 Southern University of Science and Technology 85 MNS University of Agriculture, Multan
61 Tampere University 86 Innovation Academy
62 METAVERSE UNIVERSAL COLLEGE (MVUC) 87 Stockholm University
63 University of Évora, Portugal 88 New York School of Interior Design 
64 University of Gothenburg 89 Norfolk State University
65 Marmara University 90 Texas A&M University
66 Florida Gulf Coast University 91 University of California, Davis
67 The University of Sheffield 92 University of Edinburgh
68 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY DUMAGUETE 93 Carlos Hilado Memorial State University
69 MABALACAT CITY COLLEGE 94 University of Antwerp
70 Uttaranchal University 95 University of Oulu
71 University of Aveiro 96 The Hong Kong Polytechnic University
72 POSCO Technology University 97 Kaunas University of Technology
73 SPC Food Science College 98 Universiti Teknologi MARA
74 Kadir Has University 99 Korea University
75 McDonald’s Hamburger University 100 Pohang University of Science And Technology (POSTECH)



WURI 2024: Entrepreneur Spirit (A4) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 HEC Montreal 26 Central Luzon State University
2 Chungwoon University 27 Apayao State College
3 Ifugao State University 28 Cebu Normal University
4 Stanford University 29 ILOCOS SUR POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE
5 Yale University 30 University of Technology of Sydney
6 Faculty of Dentistry, Universitas Gadjah Mada 31 University of Technology Brunei
7 Gachon University 32 National University of Management
8 KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY 33 Universidad de los Andes
9 Saint Mary's University of Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya 34 Technical University of Denmark
10 Bonga University 35 Alma Mater Studiorum - University of Bologna
11 Singapore Management University 36 The Women University Multan
12 Harvard University 37 University of Swat
13 University of Oxford 38 HANSEO UNIVERSITY
14 Mountain Province State Polytechnic College 39 University of St. Gallen
15 Sikkim Manipal University 40 National Chi Nan University
16 University of Tokyo 41 National Tsing Hua University
17 ABRA STATE INSTITUTE OF SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY 42 University of Saint Louis
18 Cordillera Career Development College 43 The University of Melbourne

19 Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University for Women 
[IGDTUW] 44 Paris School of Business

20 Burapha University 45 Vishwakarma University
21 University of Luzon 46 Chiang Mai University
22 Tsinghua University 47 Central Mindanao University
23 Case Western Reserve University 48 The University of New South Wales (UNSW Sydney)
24 University of California, Berkeley 49 The University of Sydney
25 KAIST - Korea Advanced Institute of Science & Technology 50 Grenoble Ecole de Management



WURI 2024: Entrepreneur Spirit (A4) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

51 University of Zurich 76 Universidad de Chile
52 Cebu Technological University 77 HEC Paris
53 University of Melbourne 78 Technical University of Twente
54 Dalhousie University 79 Nanyang Technological University
55 University of Alberta 80 University of California, San Diego

56 KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES AND OCEAN 
STUDIES 81 Vanderbilt University

57 Tokyo Institute of Technology (Tokyo Tech) 82 King’s College London
58 Bragança Polytechnic University 83 The London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE)
59 Handong Global University 84 FEU Diliman
60 Woosong University 85 La Trobe University
61 Babson College 86 Monash University
62 Macalester College 87 RMIT University
63 University of Warwick 88 Liaoning He University
64 Benguet State University 89 Hochschule München University of Applied Sciences
65 Czech Technical University in Prague 90 Hong Kong Baptist University
66 Université Paris-Saclay 91 University of Twente
67 TAMIL NADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 92 Utrecht University
68 University of Lisbon 93 SK University
69 Kunjang University College 94 University of Pretoria
70 National University of Singapore 95 Univeristy of Southern California
71 Georgia Institute of Technology 96 University of Chicago
72 Tarlac Agricultural University 97 University of Portland
73 Universidad de Palermo (UP) 98 University of South Florida
74 Ghent University 99 Watson Institute
75 McGill University 100 The University of Warwick



WURI 2024: Crisis Management (A5) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 University of Victoria 27 Technological Institute of the Philippines
2 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 28 University of Eastern Pangasinan
3 Institut Teknologi Telkom Purwokerto 29 University for Business and Technology
4 The University of Faisalabad 30 National University of Uzbeksitan named after Mirzo Ulugbek
5 The Catholic University of Korea 31 Bukidnon State University
6 King Edward Medical University, Lahore. 32 CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
7 Ifugao State University 33 Government College Women University Faisalabad
8 Integral University 34 october 6 university
9 KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY 35 The University of the South Pacific
10 Khalifa University of Science and Technology 36 Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi
11 Benguet State University 37 Franklin University Switzerland
12 KDI School of Public Policy and Management 38 Aklan State University
13 Bonga University 39 Tarlac State University
14 CHRIST (Deemed to be University) 40 Catanduanes State University
15 University of Waikato 41 Bulacan State University
16 King's College of the Philippines 42 Manila Central University
17 Baguio Central University 43 World Citi Colleges
18 Universidad Tecnológica Centroamericana UNITEC 44 University of Babylon
19 Pangasinan State University 45 Cebu Technological University
20 Apayao State College 46 Southern Leyte State University
21 University of Eastern Philippines 47 West Visayas State University
22 Central Luzon State University 48 University of Information Technology and Communications
23 National University of Technology 49 MABALACAT CITY COLLEGE
24 Chungwoon University 50 University of Southern Mindanao
25 Panpacific University 51 Bucharest University of Economic Studies
26 Carlos Hilado Memorial State University 52 King Mongkut’s Institute of Technology Ladkrabang Business School

Programs that did not attain a specific star rating and meet the threshold set by the evaluation panel of 156 university presidents were excluded from the assessment.



WURI 2024: Social Responsibility (A6) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Minerva University 26 Lyceum-Northwestern University
2 Saint Louis University, Baguio City 27 Cebu Normal University
3 Institut Teknologi Telkom Purwokerto 28 Zagazig University
4 Easter College Incorporated 29 Biliran Province State University
5 Abdullah Gul University 30 Fatima Jinnah Medical University
6 University of Cambridge 31 Singapore Management University

7 ABRA STATE INSTITUTE OF SCIENCES AND 
TECHNOLOGY 32 Northern Negros State College of Science and Technology

8 Lappeenranta-Lahti University of Technology LUT 33 Jadara University
9 Faculty of Dentistry, Universitas Gadjah Mada 34 University of Groningen
10 Apayao State College 35 Wageningen University & Research
11 Vishwakarma University 36 Rawalpindi Women University
12 New York University 37 Yeungnam University
13 University of the Cordilleras 38 Lyceum of the Philippines University

14 The Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK) 39 IUBAT—International University of Business Agriculture and 
Technology

15 KDI School of Public Policy and Management 40 Rajshahi University of Engineering and Technology

16 Muhammad Nawaz Shareef University of Agriculture 
Multan (MNSUAM) 41 Integral University

17 University of Northern Philippines 42 Massey University
18 Chitkara University, Punjab 43 Qassim University
19 CEBU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - UNIVERSITY 44 NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
20 Leyte Normal University 45 St. Louis College of Bulanao Inc.
21 Saint Mary's University of Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya 46 University of Puthisastra
22 Liaoning He University 47 Tamkang University
23 Superior University 48 Quinnipiac University
24 Soonchunhyang University 49 University of Wisconsin-Madison
25 Baguio Central University 50 University College London



WURI 2024: Social Responsibility (A6) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

51 University of Kent 76 Kilimanjaro Christian Medical University College
52 Yanbian University 77 Hult International Business School
53 Goucher College 78 University of Lynchburg
54 Richmond American University London 79 Skyline University College LLC
55 Cebu Technological University 80 University of Stirling
56 Government College Women University Sialkot 81 Manuela Beltran University
57 SWPS University of Social Sciences and Humanities 82 INSEAD 
58 Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi 83 Lingnan University
59 George Washington University 84 Universiti Sains Malaysia (USM)
60 Central Bicol State University of Agriculture (CBSUA) 85 New York School of Interior Design 

61 Far Eastern University - Dr. Nicanor Reyes Medical 
Foundation 86 Purdue University

62 University of British Columbia 87 University of Vermont
63 Hanbat National University 88 University of Leicester
64 University of California, Berkeley 89 World Citi Colleges - Antipolo
65 University of Maryland, College Park 90 World Citi Colleges Guimba Inc.
66 Aklan State University 91 Western University
67 Bukidnon State University 92 Pompeu Fabra University
68 Manila Central University 93 Fashion Institute of Technology 
69 University of Santo Tomas 94 Tufts University
70 Carlos Hilado Memorial State University 95 Mapua University
71 PRESIDENT RAMON MAGSAYSAY STATE UNIVERSITY 96 Murdoch University
72 Silliman University 97 october 6 university
73 Universidad de Zamboanga 98 Leiden University
74 University of Eastern Philippines 99 Luther University
75 Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta (UMY) 100 University of the People



WURI 2024: Generative AI Application (A7) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Minerva University 26 University for Business and Technology
2 Mariano Marcos State University 27 Florida Gulf Coast University
3 American International University-Bangladesh (AIUB) 28 Jadara University
4 University of Mostar 29 Romblon State University
5 WCC Aeronautical and Technological College, Inc. 30 University of Saint Louis
6 University of the Cordilleras 31 Central Philippines State University
7 Dalian Neusoft University of Information 32 Marmara University
8 IU - International University of Applied Sciences 33 CEBU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - UNIVERSITY
9 The Women University Multan 34 CHRIST (Deemed to be university)

10 Tra Vinh University 35 West Bengal National University of Juridical Sciences 
(WBNUJS/NUJS)

11 National Dong Hwa University 36 World University of Bangladesh
12 Fatima Jinnah Women University 37 University of Lynchburg
13 aSSIST University 38 Our Lady of Fatima University
14 University of Granada
15 Universitas Teknokrat Indonesia
16 Hankuk University of Foreign Studies
17 Al-Zahraa University for Women
18 Don Mariano Marcos Memorial State University
19 Arizona State University
20 FEU Institute of Technology
21 Polytechnic University of the Philippines
22 Integral University
23 Samar State University
24 Deggendorf Institute of Technology
25 The Catholic University of Korea

Programs that did not attain a specific star rating and meet the threshold set by the evaluation panel of 156 university presidents were excluded from the assessment.



WURI 2024: Support for Global Resilience (A8) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 26 Catanduanes State University
2 Richmond American University London 27 CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY
3 IEDC-Bled School of Management 28 Sustainabiltiy Management School 
4 Mariano Marcos State University 29 NUEVA ECIJA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
5 University for Business and Technology 30 St. Dominic College of Asia
6 Badr University in Cairo 31 PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY
7 Incheon National University 32 Our Lady of Fatima University
8 Urdaneta City University 33 World University of Bangladesh

9 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES 34 Khwaja Fareed University of Engineering and Information 
Technology, Rahimyar Khan, Pakistan

10 Universitas Amikom Yogyakarta 35 West Bengal National University of Juridical Sciences
11 University of Arizona 36 Bulacan State University
12 Samar State University
13 Universidad de las Amercias
14 National Dong Hwa University
15 ILOCOS SUR POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE
16 Örebro University
17 Uttara University
18 aSSIST University
19 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA
20 Lyceum of the Philippines University - Cavite
21 Batangas State University, The National Engineering University
22 FEU Institute of Technology
23 West Visayas State University
24 University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines
25 Technological Institute of the Philippines
Programs that did not attain a specific star rating and meet the threshold set by the evaluation panel of 156 university presidents were excluded from the assessment.



WURI 2024: Leadership (B1) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Universitas Amikom Yogyakarta 26 NUEVA ECIJA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
2 Virgen Milagrosa University Foundation (VMUF) 27 Chitkara University, Punjab
3 University of Baguio 28 University College Cork
4 Northwestern University Inc. 29 National Dong Hwa University

5 ABRA STATE INSTITUTE OF SCIENCES AND 
TECHNOLOGY 30 Lyceum of the Philippines University - Cavite

6 King's College of the Philippines 31 Qassim University
7 Incheon National University 32 Biliran Province State University
8 Abdullah Gul University 33 Gifu University
9 Central Bicol State University of Agriculture (CBSUA) 34 Tongmyong University
10 Cordillera Career Development College 35 Yeungnam University
11 Leyte Normal University 36 CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY
12 The University of Newcastle, Australia (UON) 37 Aix-Marseille University
13 Lyceum-Northwestern University 38 Jadara University
14 CEBU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - UNIVERSITY 39 Bragança Polytechnic University
15 STAR COLLEGES, INC. 40 Lincoln University
16 Deggendorf Institute of Technology 41 University of California, Irvine
17 LSPR Institute of Communication and Business 42 Ajman University
18 Auckland University of Technology (AUT) 43 NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
19 University of Reading 44 President Ramon Magsaysay State University
20 Don Mariano Marcos Memorial State University 45 SADI

21 Batangas State University, The National Engineering 
University 46 Northeastern University

22 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES 47 University of Babylon
23 Panpacific University 48 Ewha Womans University
24 Centrum PUCP Business School 49 National Sun Yat-sen University
25 Tomorrow University of Applied Sciences 50 Georgetown University



WURI 2024: Leadership (B1) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

51 Bukidnon State University 76 National Technical University of Athens
52 University of Crete 77 Dublin City University
53 Masaryk University 78 Shinzenkan University
54 Martin-Luther-Universität Halle-Wittenberg 79 Vilnius University
55 Erasmus University Rotterdam 80 Seoul National University
56 Universidad Politécnica de Madrid (UPM) 81 University of Massachusetts Boston

57 Universitat Politècnica de Catalunya · BarcelonaTech 
(UPC) 82 University of Miami

58 Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University 83 University of Sussex
59 Vrije Universiteit Brussel (VUB) 84 Mapua Malayan Colleges Laguna
60 Johannes Gutenberg Universität Mainz 85 Karl-Franzens-Universitaet Graz
61 Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 86 Universiti Brunei Darussalam (UBD)
62 Victoria University of Wellington 87 South China University of Technology
63 University of Kansas 88 Lebanese University
64 University of the People 89 Columbia University
65 United Arab Emirates University 90 University of Missouri, Columbia
66 Catanduanes State University 91 Essex, University of
67 Macquarie University 92 Shandong University
68 Dalhousie University 93 Soochow University
69 TU Dresden 94 Université PSL
70 Gadjah Mada University 95 Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam
71 Ajou University 96 Universidad Autónoma de Madrid
72 Taejae University 97 USI - Università della Svizzera Italiana
73 Johns Hopkins University 98 National Cheng Kung University (NCKU)
74 University of Ottawa 99 Ecole des Ponts ParisTech
75 York University 100 Technical University of Berlin



WURI 2024: Funding (B2) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Minerva University 26 Cornell University
2 University of California, Los Angeles 27 The University of Tulsa
3 Gachon University 28 Queen's University Belfast
4 Samar State University 29 Tel Aviv University
5 FEU Institute of Technology 30 Soonchunhyang University
6 University of Baguio 31 Ohio State University

7 NUEVA ECIJA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY 32 Johns Hopkins University

8 aSSIST University 33 Duke University
9 University of Chicago 34 Universite libre de Bruxelles
10 Daffodil International University 35 National Taipei University of Technology

11 Telkom University 36 National Taiwan University of Science and Technology (Taiwan 
Tech)

12 Batangas State University, The National Engineering 
University 37 Central Philippines State University

13 Cordillera Career Development College 38 Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur (IITK)
14 Northeastern University 39 Lebanese University
15 Tra Vinh University 40 Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology (GIST)
16 Universidad Tecnológica Centroamericana UNITEC 41 Nanyang Technological University
17 IEDC-Bled School of Management 42 University of Pittsburgh
18 Chiang Mai University 43 University of Sussex
19 Wesleyan University 44 Charles Darwin University
20 Badr University in Cairo 45 Ecole Polytechnique
21 Julius-Maximilians-Universität Würzburg 46 King Saud University
22 Lovely Professional University 47 Koç University
23 University of Delaware 48 Alabama A&M University
24 Singapore Management University 49 Arizona State University
25 Brandeis University 50 Carnegie Mellon University



WURI 2024: Funding (B2) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

51 University of Connecticut 76 University of Texas Dallas
52 Tarlac State University 77 University of Aberdeen
53 Queen's University at Kingston 78 University of Montreal
54 Ecole 42 79 University of Bergen
55 Institut Polytechnique de Paris 80 Bilkent University
56 Albert-Ludwigs-Universitaet Freiburg 81 Pennsylvania State University
57 University of Erlangen-Nuremberg 82 Middlesex University
58 University of Limerick 83 Pontifícia Universidade Católica do Rio de Janeiro
59 University of Trento 84 Radboud University Nijmegen
60 Auezov South Kazakhstan University (SKU) 85 University of Otago
61 Chulalongkorn University 86 University of Cape Town
62 Universidad de Costa Rica 87 University of Witwatersrand
63 University of Colorado Boulder 88 The University of Georgia
64 St. Dominic College of Asia 89 University of Utah
65 Xiamen University 90 University of Bordeaux
66 Saint Joseph University 91 Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati (IITG)
67 Ajou University 92 University of Delhi
68 University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill 93 University of Colorado, Denver
69 University of Liverpool 94 Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro
70 Griffith University 95 Universidad de Concepción

71 University of Canterbury | Te Whare Wānanga o 
Waitaha 96 Paris Sciences et Lettres ??PSL Research University Paris

72 Dartmouth College 97 King Fahd University of Petroleum & Minerals
73 University of Virginia 98 Lehigh University
74 University of Macau 99 Swarthmore College
75 Stellenbosch University

Programs that did not attain a specific star rating and meet the threshold set by the evaluation panel of 156 university presidents were excluded from the assessment.



WURI 2024: Infrastructure/Technology (B3) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Universidad Austral 26 Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali (UNISSA)
2 Pontificia Universidad Católica Argentina 27 Université Catholique de Louvain
3 UNSW Sydney 28 University of Saskatchewan
4 Universidad de Buenos Aires (UBA) 29 Université Laval
5 Australian National University 30 Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile
6 Curtin University 31 Beijing Normal University
7 Deakin University 32 East China University of Science and Technology
8 The University of Queensland 33 Universidad de Santiago de Chile (USACH)
9 Graz University of Technology 34 Sichuan University
10 Universität Innsbruck 35 Southeast University
11 Johannes Kepler University Linz 36 Beijing University of Chemical Technology
12 Karl-Franzens-Universitaet Graz 37 Central South University
13 Medical University of Graz 38 China Europe International Business School (CEIBS)
14 University of Klagenfurt 39 University of Science and Technology Beijing
15 Medical University of Vienna 40 Northwestern Polytechnical University
16 American International University-Bangladesh (AIUB) 41 University of Split
17 World University of Bangladesh 42 Universidad de las Amercias

18 IUBAT—International University of Business Agriculture 
and Technology 43 october 6 university

19 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 44 University of Eastern Finland
20 Daffodil International University 45 University of Jyväskylä

21 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Agricultural 
University 46 University of Oulu

22 Uttara University 47 University of Turku
23 Université de Liège 48 Institut National des Sciences Appliquées de Lyon (INSA)
24 Université catholique de Louvain (UCLouvain) 49 Sorbonne University
25 Belarusian State University 50 Université de Strasbourg



WURI 2024: Infrastructure/Technology (B3) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

51 Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 76 Indian Institute of Technology Delhi (IITD)
52 Universität Bremen 77 Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur (IIT-KGP)
53 Universität Mannheim 78 Indian Institute of Technology Madras (IITM)
54 Ruhr-Universität Bochum 79 Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee (IITR)
55 Ulm University 80 O.P. Jindal Global University
56 University of Passau 81 University of Delhi
57 Universität Regensburg 82 Bandung Institute of Technology (ITB)
58 Friedrich Schiller University Jena 83 Bogor Agricultural University
59 Justus-Liebig-University Giessen 84 Amirkabir University of Technology
60 Karlsruhe Institute of Technology 85 Iran University of Science and Technology
61 Technical University of Munich 86 University of Babylon
62 University of Freiburg 87 Maynooth University
63 University of Mannheim 88 Bar-Ilan University
64 University of Münster 89 Technion - Israel Institute of Technology
65 University of Tübingen 90 The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
66 Universität Stuttgart 91 Politecnico di Torino
67 National and Kapodistrian University of Athens 92 University of Naples - Federico II
68 University of Crete 93 University of Pisa
69 Chinese University of Hong Kong 94 Keio University
70 Hong Kong Polytechnic University 95 Nagasaki University
71 University of Debrecen 96 Niigata University
72 Indian Institute of Technology (BHU) Varanasi 97 Tokyo Medical and Dental University (TMDU)
73 CHRIST (Deemed to be university) 98 Waseda University
74 Indian Institute of Science 99 Abai Kazakh National Pedagogical University
75 Indian Institute of Technology 100 Almaty Technological University



WURI 2024: Symbol/Promotion (B4) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Institut Teknologi Telkom Purwokerto 26 IEDC-Bled School of Management
2 Universitas Amikom Yogyakarta 27 Johannes Kepler University Linz
3 Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 28 Technical University of Darmstadt
4 Baguio Central University 29 Dongguk University
5 KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY 30 University of Perpetual Help System DALTA
6 National University of Management 31 Jagiellonian University
7 Gachon University 32 Lorma Colleges
8 Sabanci University 33 Romblon State University
9 Ifugao State University 34 Universidad Panamericana (UP)
10 University of Split 35 Tarlac Agricultural University
11 Incheon National University 36 University of Cambridge
12 National Chi Nan University 37 Université de Fribourg
13 Brunel University London 38 University of Iowa
14 Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali (UNISSA) 39 Goldsmiths, University of London
15 Universitas Indonesia 40 Bragança Polytechnic University

16 Muhammad Nawaz Shareef University of Agriculture 
Multan (MNSUAM) 41 Heriot-Watt University

17 HANSEO UNIVERSITY 42 Central Mindanao University
18 California Institute of Technology 43 Universidad de Concepción
19 American University of Beirut (AUB) 44 Yeshiva University
20 University of Alaska Fairbanks 45 University of Sussex
21 Urdaneta City University 46 Lyceum of the Philippines University - Cavite
22 Hasselt University 47 Hitotsubashi University
23 Cairo University 48 EPFL
24 University of Navarra 49 Tulane University
25 PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY 50 Polytechnic University of the Philippines



WURI 2024: Symbol/Promotion (B4) Top 100
Rank Name

51 Universität Leipzig
52 Lincoln University
53 Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University (IAU) (formerly UNIVERSITY OF DAMMAM)
54 MAPUA MALAYAN COLLEGES MINDANAO
55 Missouri University of Science and Technology
56 University of Science and Technology of Southern Philippines
57 Hallym University
58 Lomonosov Moscow State University
59 University of California, Santa Cruz
60 Charles University
61 National Research Tomsk Polytechnic University
62 USI - Università della Svizzera Italiana
63 Indiana University Bloomington
64 Altai State University
65 Jilin University
66 University of Bonn
67 Universiti Teknologi MARA
68 Novosibirsk State University
69 Tomsk State University
70 Palacký University Olomouc
71 Beihang University (former BUAA)

Programs that did not attain a specific star rating and meet the threshold set by the evaluation panel of 156 university presidents were excluded from the assessment.



WURI 2024: Culture/Values (B5) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

1 Tra Vinh University 26 NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
2 University of Northern Philippines 27 Panpacific University
3 St. Louis College of Bulanao Inc. 28 Johannes Kepler University Linz
4 Autonomous University of Barcelona 29 Rishihood University
5 Boston College 30 University of Adelaide
6 Hanyang Cyber University 31 LSPR Institute of Communication and Business
7 Franklin University Switzerland 32 Al-Ahliyya Amman University
8 Dalian Neusoft University of Information 33 HANSEO UNIVERSITY
9 President University 34 Sogang University
10 University of Siena 35 University of Plymouth
11 Pangasinan State University 36 Applied Science University - Bahrain
12 University of Luzon 37 Université du Québec
13 KDI School of Public Policy and Management 38 LMU Munich
14 University of Milan 39 Hong Kong Polytechnic University
15 University of Doha for Science & Technology 40 University of Warith Al-Anbiyaa
16 Don Mariano Marcos Memorial State University 41 Ajman University
17 Lorma Colleges 42 Draper University
18 PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY 43 WCC Aeronautical and Technological College, Inc.

19 Khwaja Fareed University of Engineering and 
Information Technology, Rahimyar Khan, Pakistan 44 ESDES Business School

20 University of Saint Louis 45 EBS Universität für Wirtschaft und Recht
21 Mountain Province State Polytechnic College 46 The Catholic University of Korea
22 Griffith University 47 University of Leeds
23 Far Eastern Federal University 48 University of Hong Kong
24 King’s College London 49 University of Tsukuba
25 CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY 50 Centrum PUCP Business School



WURI 2024: Culture/Values (B5) Top 100
Rank Name Rank Name

51 Universitat de Valencia 76 Southern University of Science and Technology
52 Lund University 77 The American University in Cairo
53 Dickinson College 78 Universität Rostock
54 Birkbeck, University of London 79 National University of Ireland Galway
55 University of Glasgow 80 Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia (UPCH)
56 Management and Science University 81 Saint Petersburg State University
57 University of Johannesburg 82 MAPUA MALAYAN COLLEGES MINDANAO
58 Elon University 83 Huazhong University of Science and Technology
59 University of Florida 84 ESCP Berlin Campus
60 University of the West of England 85 Anna University
61 Cebu Normal University 86 Urmia University of Medical Sciences
62 Asian Institute of Maritime Studies 87 Universiti Teknologi Petronas
63 ST. PAUL UNIVERSITY DUMAGUETE 88 Stellenbosch University
64 Pontificia Universidad Católica Argentina 89 Eckerd College
65 University of Wollongong 90 Illinois Institute of Technology 
66 Universidad de Antioquia 91 University of the Nations 
67 Charité – Universitätsmedizin Berlin 92 University of Strathclyde
68 Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú 93 Australian National University
69 Karolinska Institute 94 Swinburne University of Technology
70 ETH Zurich (Swiss Federal Institute of Technology) 95 Hunan University
71 National Taiwan Normal University 96 ESCP Europe
72 Colorado School of Mines 97 Humboldt University of Berlin
73 Mingachevir State University 98 Macau University of Science and Technology
74 Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali (UNISSA) 99 University of Porto
75 Shanghai University 100 Seoul Women's University


